



A Member Company of United International Group

RO/UIC/4328/20 September 21, 2020

Ms. Raeda Latif

Head of Market & Business Development Deptt. Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited (Formerly Karachi Stock Exchange Limited) Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road, Karachi - 74000.

Dear Madam,

Annual Corporate Briefing Session FY – 2019

Please refer to the captioned, this is to inform you that, the Corporate Briefing Session of The United Insurance Company of Pakistan Limited, on the basis of Annual Results for the year ended December 31, 2019 will be held on Wednesday, September 30, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. at Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Auditorium, 3rd Floor, Stock Exchange Building, Karachi to brief the analyst community and shareholders about the Company's historical performance, its financials and future outlook.

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange.

With kind regards,

Athar A. Khan Company Secretary

Suite # 204, 2nd Floor, Madina City Mall, Abdullah Haroon Road, Saddar, Karachi - 74400. **Tel.** : (+92 21) 35621460 - 61 : (+92 21) 35221803







A Member Company of United International Group

September 21, 2020

Invitation to attend Corporate Briefing Session of The United Insurance Company of Pakistan Limited

The United Insurance Company of Pakistan Limited is holding its Corporate Briefing Session on Wednesday, September 30, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. at Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited (PSX) Auditorium, 3rd Floor, Stock Exchange Building, Karachi. Analyst community, shareholders are cordially invited to attend the session.

Executive management of the Company will brief the audience on the Company's financial performance for the year ended December 31, 2019 and its future outlook.

Date	:	Wednesday, September 30, 2020
Venue	:	PSX Auditorium, 3 rd Floor, Stock Exchange Building, Karachi.
Registraion	:	9:45 a.m.
Presentation	:	10:00 a.m.
Q & A	:	10:30 a.m.

All invitees are required to bring their original CNIC for security reasons, interested participant are also requested to please confirm their participation latest by Friday, September 25, 2020 through email to <u>athar.khan@theunitedinsurance.com</u>.

In pursuance of Pakistan Stock Exchange letter # PSX/Gen-1714 dated September 15, 2020. Shareholders are requested to follow the SOPs issued in PSX Notice PSX/N-372 dated March 19, 2020 due to further spread of Corona Virus pandemic.

We look forward to your participation.

Yours Truly,

Athar A. Khan **Company Secretary**

REGISTERED OFFICE

Suite # 204, 2nd Floor, Madina City Mall, Abdullah Haroon Road, Saddar, Karachi - 74400. **Tel.** : (+92 21) 35621460 - 61, 35221803 **Fax** : (+92 21) 35621459 Web : www.theunitedinsurance.com Email : info@theunitedinsurance.com

